
09/21/2021
Sundry Print Report

Well Name: WF FEDERAL 25

Well Number: 1

County or Parish/State: SAN
JUAN / NM

Lease Number: NMNM0207001

Well Status: Producing Gas Well

Well Location: T30N / R14W / SEC 25 /
SENE / 36.786581 / -108.254385

US Well Number: 3004530681

Unit or CA Name:

Type of Well: OTHER Allottee or Tribe Name:

Unit or CA Number:

Operator: HILCORP ENERGY
COMPANY

Date Sundry Submitted: 09/20/2021 Time Sundry Submitted: 01:06

Date Operation Actually Began: 08/30/2021

Type of Action: Workover Operations

Subsequent Report

Type of Submission: Subsequent Report

Actual Procedure: 8/30/2021: MIRU. CK WELL PRESSURES (SITP: 0 PSI, SICP: 0 PSI, SIBHP: 0 PSI). REMOVE HH.
SDFN. 8/31/2021: CK WELL PRESSURES (SITP: 0 PSI, SICP: 0 PSI, SIBHP: 0 PSI). TOOH W/PMP & RODS. RU
TUBOSCOPE. TOOH WHILE SCANNING. RU AIR UNIT, EST CIRC. CO 42' OF SAND F/1248' T/1290'. TIH W/38 JTS
2 3/8" 4.7# J-55 PROD TBG. EOT @ 1236'. SN @ 1214'. PBTD @ 1290'. ND BOPE. NU WH. SDFN. 9/1/2021: CK
WELL PRESSURES (SITP: 0 PSI, SICP: 0 PSI, SIBHP: 0 PSI). RIH W/DWN HOLE PMP & ROD STRING. PMP
SEATED @ 1214'. LOAD TBG W/5 BBLS H2O, PT TO 1000 PSI, GOOD TST. BLEED DWN PRESSURE TO 200 PSI,
LONG STROKE PMP TO 600 PSI, GOOD TST. HAND OFF RODS ON PMP UNIT. ADDED 5 SINKER BARS & 18-3/4"
GUIDED RODS. RDRR @ 10:00 HRS.

Sundry ID: 2635040

SR Attachments

Actual Procedure

Schematic___Current_20210920130558.pdf
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Well Name: WF FEDERAL 25

Well Number: 1

County or Parish/State: SAN
JUAN / NM

Lease Number: NMNM0207001

Well Status: Producing Gas Well

Well Location: T30N / R14W / SEC 25 /
SENE / 36.786581 / -108.254385

US Well Number: 3004530681

Unit or CA Name:

Type of Well: OTHER Allottee or Tribe Name:

Unit or CA Number:

Operator: HILCORP ENERGY
COMPANY

Operator Certification

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a
crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious
or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry
Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a submission of Form 3160-5 or a Sundry Notice.

City: HOUSTON State: TX

Name: HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

Signed on: SEP 20, 2021 01:06 PM

Title: Operations/Regulatory Technician

Street Address: 1111 TRAVIS ST.

Phone: (346) 237-2177

Email address: mwalker@hilcorp.com

Operator Electronic Signature: AMANDA WALKER

Representative Name:

Street Address:

Zip:State:City:

Phone:

Email address:

Field Representative

BLM POC Name: KENNETH G RENNICK

BLM POC Phone: 5055647742 BLM POC Email Address: krennick@blm.gov

Signature: Kenneth Rennick

Disposition: Accepted

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Title: Petroleum Engineer

Disposition Date: 09/21/2021
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Well Name:   WF FEDERAL 25 #1

Report Printed:   9/20/2021www.peloton.com

Schematic - Current

API / UWI

3004530681
Surface Legal Location

T30N-R14W-S25
Field Name

Basin Fruitland Coal
License No. State/Province

New Mexico
Well Configuration Type

Vertical
Original KB/RT Elevation (ft)

5,455.00
KB-Ground Distance (ft)

5.00
Original Spud Date

9/10/2001 00:00
Rig Release Date

9/13/2001 00:00
PBTD (All) (ftKB)

Original Hole - 1,290.0
Total Depth All (TVD) (ftKB)

Original Hole [Vertical]

MD (ftKB)

-3.3

4.9

5.9

18.7

20.7

24.9

30.8

37.4

38.7

47.6

134.5

134.8

813.6

1,076.1

1,083.0

1,088.9

1,104.0

1,107.0

1,161.1

1,172.9

1,184.1

1,193.9

1,213.9

1,214.6

1,215.6

1,228.3

1,229.3

1,235.6

1,235.9

1,290.0

1,329.7

1,330.1

1,335.0

Vertical schematic (actual)

Shoe, 4 1/2in; 1,329.70-1,330.20; 0.50; 2-2; 4 1/2; 0.00

2 3/8in, Mule Shoe; 1,235.55-1,236.00; 0.45; 9-7; 2 3/8; 2.00

2 3/8in, PRICE TYPE MUD ANCHOR; 1,215.55-1,235.55; 20.00; 9-6; 2 3/8; 2.00

2 3/8in, SEAT NIPPLE; 1,214.45-1,215.55; 1.10; 9-5; 2 3/8; 1.78

1,184.0-1,194.0ftKB on 11/21/2001 00:00 (Perforated); 1,184.00-1,194.00; 2001-11-21

1,161.0-1,173.0ftKB on 3/7/2006 00:00 (Perforated); 1,161.00-1,173.00; 2006-03-07

1,104.0-1,107.0ftKB on 3/7/2006 00:00 (Perforated); 1,104.00-1,107.00; 2006-03-07

1,076.0-1,083.0ftKB on 3/7/2006 00:00 (Perforated); 1,076.00-1,083.00; 2006-03-07

Casing Joints, 4 1/2in; 4.96-1,329.70; 1,324.74; 2-1; 4 1/2; 4.05
2 3/8in, Tubing; 47.45-1,214.45; 1,167.00; 9-4; 2 3/8; 2.00
Shoe, 7in; 134.50-135.00; 0.50; 1-2; 7

Casing Joints, 7in; 5.00-134.50; 129.50; 1-1; 7; 6.46

2 3/8in, Tubing Pup Joint; 37.45-47.45; 10.00; 9-3; 2 3/8; 2.00

2 3/8in, Tubing ; 5.84-37.45; 31.61; 9-2; 2 3/8; 2.00

7 1/16in, Tubing Hanger; 4.84-5.84; 1.00; 9-1; 7 1/16; 2.00

Most Recent Job
Job Category

Expense Workover
Primary Job Type

ROD & PUMP REPAIR
Secondary Job Type Actual Start Date

8/30/2021
End Date

9/1/2021

TD:  1,335.0



Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116

Online Phone Directory 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact­us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  50659

CONDITIONS
Operator:

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
1111 Travis Street
Houston, TX 77002

OGRID:

372171
Action Number:

50659
Action Type:

[C­103] Sub. Workover (C­103R)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

andrew.fordyce None 2/18/2026

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

